
ST. LOUIS AMBUSH  GAME NOTES
Sunday, December 11, 2022 · 4:05 p.m. CST · The Family Arena · Saint Charles, Missouri

St. Louis Ambush vs. Baltimore Blast · Webcast at twitch.com

St. Louis Ambush
(Wins-Losses-Overtime Losses)

1-2-0 OVERALL
1-0-0 HOME
0-2-0 AWAY

0-0-0 HEAD TO HEAD

MASL Game 14
St. Louis Ambush Game 4

St. Louis Ambush Home Game 2
Baltimore Blast Game 3

Baltimore Blast Away Game 1

Baltimore Blast
(Wins-Losses-Overtime Losses)

1-1-0 OVERALL
 1-1-0 HOME
  0-0-0 AWAY

 0-0-0 HEAD TO HEAD

TODAY’S GAME
• Today’s game is the fourth game of the 2022-23 season for the Ambush and the third for the Blast. 
• This is the only game between the Ambush and Blast slated for the 2022-23 regular season.
• This is also the first away game for the Blast this season. They split their first two home games. 
• Today’s game is the first time the Ambush and Blast have square off since December 2, 2017. 
• This is the second game in as many days for the Ambush. They fell 7-3 to the Milwaukee Wave last night at the UW-Milwaukee 

Panther Arena in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. 
• This is also the second game in consecutive days for the Blast. They lost 7-6 to the Florida Tropics last night at the SECU Arena in 

Towson, Maryland. 

WHO’S HOT: ST. LOUIS
• Kevin Ellis: Three goals and one assist in last three games.
• Tony Walls: One goal and two assists in last three games.

WHO’S HOT: BALTIMORE
• Lucas Roque: Baltimore has only played two games and Roque already has seven goals and one assist.
• Ricardinho Sobreira: In the Blast’s first two games, Sobreira has one goal and four assists.

FAMILIAR FACES IN DIFFERENT PLACES
• Ambush midfielder/defender Curtis Kirby appeared in five games with the Blast during the 2019-20 season.
• Ambush defender Sam Guernsey played two seasons with the Blast from 2018 to 2020. 
• Blast forward Max Ferdinand appeared in ten games with the Ambush during the 2021 shortened season. 
• Blast forward Antonio Manfut appeared in eight games with the Ambush during the 2018-19 season. 
• Blast forward Howard Miller, Jr. is a native of St. Charles who played parts of three seasons with the Ambush. (2018-19, 2021, 2021-

22.)

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH INJURY REPORT
• JT Thomas: Out. Recovering from a torn achiles. Had surgery in October. Return date to be determined.
• Pepe Junquiera: Doubtful. Knee.
• Duduca Carvalho: Questionable. Groin.
• Tony Walls: Probable. Calf.
• Marcel Berry: Probable. Toe.

VISA ISSUES
• Two other players currently unavailable to the Ambush are six-year veteran Vadim Cojocov and three-year veteran Wil Nyamsi. Both 

are dealing with visa issues.

MASL SUSPENDS JEFF MICHAUD
• On Tuesday, the Major Arena Soccer League issued an indefinite suspension to Ambush defender Jeff Michaud for breach of contract. 

AMBUSH COACHING TWEAKS
• This season kicks off Jeff Locker’s first season as Head Coach of the Ambush, without the “interim” tag.
• Locker assumed the role of Interim Head Coach of the Ambush in January of last season.
• He is also co-owner and General Manager of the Ambush.
• Veteran Ambush player Lucas Almeida also has a new role this season. 
• In addition to playing, Lucas will serve as an Assistant Coach.



TEAM STATS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH SITUATIONAL STATS
2022-23 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE 2022-23 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

ST. LOUIS
AMBUSH CATEGORY BALTIMORE

BLAST AMBUSH RECORD WHEN.....

3 Games Played 2 Scoring first 1-0

1-2-0 Overall Record (Wins-Losses-Overtime Losses) 1-1-0 Opponent scores first 0-2

0 Regulation Wins 1 Leading at halftime 1-0

2 Points 3 Trailing at halftime 0-2

10 Total Goals For 14 Tied at halftime 0-0

15 Total Goals Against 14 Game goes into overtime 1-0

-5 Goal Differential 0 Game goes into overtime with a shootout 0-0

3.3 Average Goals Scored Per Game 7 Playing on a Monday 0-0

5 Average Goals Against Per Game 7 Playing on a Thursday 0-0

5 Average Penalty Minutes Per Game 4.5 Playing on a Friday 1-0

SPECIAL TEAMS Playing on a Saturday 0-2

7 Power Plays 4 Playing on a Sunday 0-0

4 Power Play Goals For 2 Game starts before 5:00 p.m. CT 0-0

3 Power Play Goals Against 1 Game starts after 5:00 p.m. CT 1-2

.571 Power Play Percentage .500 Playing at The Family Arena 1-0

5 Number of Times Short Handed 1 Playing on the road 0-2

0 Short Handed Goals For 0 Versus East 1-2

1 Short Handed Goals Against 0 Versus West 0-0

.400 Penalty Kill Percentage .000

MASL STANDINGS
2022-23 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE
EASTERN DIVISION

Team GP W L OT Pts RW GF GA Diff Home Away Streak
1 Kansas City 3 1 1 1 4 1 11 12 -1 1 - 0 - 0 0 - 1 - 1 L 1
2 Milwaukee 1 1 0 0 3 1 7 3 +4 1 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 W 1
3 Florida 1 1 0 0 3 1 7 6 +1 0 - 0 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 W 1
4 Baltimore 2 1 1 0 3 1 14 14 0 1 - 1 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 L 1
5 Utica 2 1 1 0 3 1 11 11 0 0 - 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 0 W 1
6 St. Louis 3 1 2 0 2 0 10 15 -5 1 - 0 - 0 0 - 2 - 0 L 2
7 Harrisburg 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 -1 0 - 1 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 L 1

WESTERN DIVISION
Team GP W L OT Pts RW GF GA Diff Home Away Streak

1 Mesquite 2 2 0 0 6 2 7 4 +3 2 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 W 2
2 Monterrey 2 1 1 0 3 1 11 5 +6 0 - 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 0 W 1
3 Chihuahua 1 1 0 0 3 1 9 6 +3 0 - 0 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 W 1
4 San Diego 1 1 0 0 3 1 8 5 +3 0 - 0 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 W 1
5 Tacoma 2 1 1 0 3 1 10 15 -5 0 - 1 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 L 1
6 Dallas 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 -3 0 - 1 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 L 1
7 Empire 2 0 2 0 0 0 10 15 -5 0 - 2 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 L 2

POINTS > WINS > REGULATION WINS > HEAD TO GROUP > GOAL DIFFERENTIAL



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH 2022-23 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DATE TIME VISITOR HOME VENUE RESULT

Fri, Nov 25 5:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 5-4

Sat, Nov 26 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable-Dahmer Arena L 4-2

Sat, Dec 10 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena L 7-3

Sun, Dec 11 4:05 p.m. CST Baltimore Blast St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Dec 17 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable-Dahmer Arena

Sat, Dec 31 3:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Jan 7 7:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Jan 15 1:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Utica City FC Andirondack Bank Center

Fri, Jan 20 7:35 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Fri, Jan 27 9:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Chihuahua Savage Corner Sport Arena

Sun, Jan 29 3:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Monterrey Flash Arena Monterrey

Sat, Feb 4 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable-Dahmer Arena

Fri, Feb 10 7:35 pm. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Feb 11 7:05 p.m. CST Florida Tropics St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Fri, Feb 17 6:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Mon, Feb 20 12:05 p.m. CST Dallas Sidekicks St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Feb 26 3:05 p.m. CST Chihuahua Savage St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena 

Sun, Mar 5 4:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Mar 12 4:05  p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Harrisburg Heat Equine Arena at The Farm Show Complex

Fri, Mar 17 7:35 p.m. CDT Harrisburg Heat St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Mar 19 3:05 p.m. CDT Florida Tropics St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Mar 26 1:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Fri, Mar 31 6:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center

Sun, Apr 2 3:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH 2021-22 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DATE TIME VISITOR HOME VENUE RESULT

Fri, Nov 26 5:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 6-4

Sat, Nov 27 6:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena L 11-6

Sat, Dec 4 7:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Dallas Sidekicks Credit Union of Texas Event Center W 8-4

Sun, Dec 19 4:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 7-6

Thu, Dec 30 7:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Dallas Sidekicks Credit Union of Texas Event Center L 4-3

Fri, Dec 31 3:05 p.m. CST Dallas Sidekicks St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 8-3

Fri, Jan 7 9:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Tacoma Stars accesso ShoWare Center W 7-3

Sun, Jan 9 7:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Tacoma Stars accesso ShoWare Center L 15-5

Fri, Jan 14 7:35 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W  6-5

Sun, Jan 16 3:05 p.m. CST Chihuahua Savage St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 10-7

Fri, Jan 28 6:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Harrisburg Heat Equine Arena at The Farm Show Complex L 7-6

Sun, Jan 30 2:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center L 13-8

Sun, Feb 6 1:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena L 8-7

Fri, Feb 11 7:35 p.m. CST Chihuahua Savage St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 11-8

Sat, Feb 12 7:05 p.m. CST Utica City FC St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 8-7

Mon, Feb 21 12:30 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Dallas Sidekicks Credit Union of Texas Event Center L 11-6

Sun, Feb 27 3:05 p.m. CST Dallas Sidekicks St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 9-8

Fri, Mar 4 7:35 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 9-8

Sun, Mar 6 4:05 p.m. CST Florida Tropics St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 9-5

Fri, Mar 18 7:35 p.m. CDT Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 3-2

Sun, Mar 20 1:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena W 7-5

Sat, Mar 26 6:00 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena L 7-3

Sat, Apr 2 7:05 p.m. CDT Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 8-3

Sun, Apr 3 4:00 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena W 6-3



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH ALPHABETICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
INCLUDES ALL ACTIVE AND INACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown

10 Lucas Almeida LOO-kuss al-MAY-duh M 5' 7" 155 lbs Oct 11, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil

4 Triston Austin TRIS-tun AW-stin F 5' 11" 163 lbs Apr 17, 2000 Wheat Ridge, CO

31 Mark Baker MARK BAKE-er G 5' 11" 165 lbs Apr 3, 1993 Mooresville, NC

41 Brian Bement BRI-an BEE-ment F 6’ 1” 180 lbs Jul 2, 1993 Waterloo, IL

23 Marcel Berry MAR-sell BARE-ee F 5' 0" 160 lbs Aug 28, 1997 Charlottesville, VA

3 Christian Briggs KRIST-chun BRIGGS D 6' 2" 200 lbs Dec 31, 1991 Arima, Trinidad and Tobago

88 Duduca Carvalho doo-DOO-kuh car-VAH-yo F 6' 1" 209 lbs Jun 4, 1988 Pesqueira, Brazil

8 Vadim Cojocov vad-EEM COZH-oh-cov D 6' 1" 170 lbs Jun 7, 1993 Finglas, Dublin, Ireland

82 Rafael Dias rah-FAY-el DEE-as G 6' 0" 240 lbs Dec 3, 1982 Recife, Brazil

77 Zachary Druhe ZACH-or-ee DREW-hee D 6’ 0” 175 lbs Oct 13, 1997 Granite City, IL

9 Kevin Ellis KEV-in EL-iss F 5' 9" 159 lbs Jun 30, 1991 Kansas City, MO

14 William Eskay WILL-yum ES-kay M 5' 9" 160 lbs Apr 12, 1996 Urbana, MD

6 Wyatt Fowler WHY-ut FOWL-er M 5' 11" 160 lbs Nov 9, 1998 Olathe, KS

16 Sam Guernsey SAM GURN-zee D 5' 9" 145 lbs Mar 17, 1993 Broken Arrow, OK

97 Ado Jahic AH-doe YA-hitch M 5' 11" 170 lbs Nov 9, 1997 St. Louis, MO

33 Pepe Junqueira PEH-pay zhune-CARE-uh D 5' 8" 160 lbs Feb 19, 1990 Sao Paulo, Brazil

49 Niko Karidis KNEE-koh kah-REE-dis D 5' 7" 150 lbs Feb 24, 1998 St. Louis, MO

13 Curtis Kirby CURT-iss KUR-bee M/D 6' 0" 162 lbs Feb 16, 1996 Virginia Beach, VA

19 Greg Kranz GREG KRANZ D 5' 9" 160 lbs Mar 12, 1991 St. Louis, MO

11 Robert Kristo ROB-ert KRIS-toe F 6' 5" 220 lbs May 14, 1993 St. Louis, MO

24 Stefan Mijatovic STEF-in MEE-ya-toe-vich D 6' 5" 225 lbs Sep 5, 1996 Elmhurst, IL

22 Jeff Michaud JEFF MIH-shawd D 5' 11" 170 lbs Sep 30, 1993 West Palm Beach, FL

17 Paulo Nascimento PAUL-oh G 5' 10" 179 lbs Jun 3, 1985 Natal, Brazil

18 Wil Nyamsi WILL KNEE-ahm-see D 6' 1" 185 lbs Sep 19, 1995 Paris, France

99 Jose Ogaz hoe-ZAY OH-gaz G 6' 0" 180 lbs Nov 6, 1999 Denver, CO

27 Erik Pereira AIR-ik per-AIR-uh D 6' 0" 178 lbs Jul 29, 1995 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

5 Mike Scharf MIKE SHARF F 5' 8" 150 lbs Aug 30, 1993 St. Louis, MO

12 Kyle Swanner KILE SWAN-er M/D 5' 10" 150 lbs Jun 28, 1999 St. Louis, MO

20 JT Thomas JAY TEE TOM-us F 6' 3" 190 lbs Dec 9, 1993 Doncaster, England

96 Tyler Turner TIE-ler TURN-er D 5' 11" 163 lbs Mar 4, 1996 Milford, CT

2 Tony Walls TONE-ee WALLS F 5' 10" 180 lbs Jan 16, 1990 Wauwatosa, WI



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH NUMERICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
ACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown
2 Tony Walls TONE-ee WALLS F 5' 10" 180 lbs Jan 16, 1990 Wauwatosa, WI
3 Christian Briggs KRIST-chun BRIGGS D 6' 2" 200 lbs Dec 31, 1991 Arima, Trinidad and Tobago
4 Triston Austin TRIS-tun AW-stin F 5' 11" 163 lbs Apr 17, 2000 Wheat Ridge, CO
5 Mike Scharf MIKE SHARF F 5' 8" 150 lbs Aug 30, 1993 St. Louis, MO
6 Wyatt Fowler WHY-ut FOWL-er M 5' 11" 160 lbs Nov 9, 1998 Olathe, KS
9 Kevin Ellis KEV-in EL-iss F 5' 9" 159 lbs Jun 30, 1991 Kansas City, MO

10 Lucas Almeida LOO-kuss al-MAY-duh M 5' 7" 155 lbs Oct 11, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil
11 Robert Kristo ROB-ert KRIS-toe F 6' 5" 220 lbs May 14, 1993 St. Louis, MO
12 Kyle Swanner KILE SWAN-er M/D 5' 10" 150 lbs Jun 28, 1999 St. Louis, MO
13 Curtis Kirby CURT-iss KUR-bee M/D 6' 0" 162 lbs Feb 16, 1996 Virginia Beach, VA
14 William Eskay WILL-yum ES-kay M 5' 9" 160 lbs Apr 12, 1996 Urbana, MD
16 Sam Guernsey SAM GURN-zee D 5' 9" 145 lbs Mar 17, 1993 Broken Arrow, OK
17 Paulo Nascimento PAUL-oh G 5' 10" 179 lbs Jun 3, 1985 Natal, Brazil
19 Greg Kranz GREG KRANZ D 5' 9" 160 lbs Mar 12, 1991 St. Louis, MO
23 Marcel Berry MAR-sell BARE-ee F 5' 0" 160 lbs Aug 28, 1997 Charlottesville, VA
24 Stefan Mijatovic STEF-in MEE-ya-toe-vich D 6' 5" 225 lbs Sep 5, 1996 Elmhurst, IL
27 Erik Pereira AIR-ik per-AIR-uh D 6' 0" 178 lbs Jul 29, 1995 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
31 Mark Baker MARK BAKE-er G 5' 11" 165 lbs Apr 3, 1993 Mooresville, NC
33 Pepe Junqueira PEH-pay zhune-CARE-uh D 5' 8" 160 lbs Feb 19, 1990 Sao Paulo, Brazil
41 Brian Bement BRI-un BEE-ment F 6’ 1” 180 lbs Jul 2, 1993 Waterloo, IL
49 Niko Karidis KNEE-koh kah-REE-dis D 5' 7" 150 lbs Feb 24, 1998 St. Louis, MO
77 Zachary Druhe ZACH-or-ee DREW-hee D 6’ 0” 175 lbs Oct 13, 1997 Granite City, IL
88 Duduca Carvalho doo-DOO-kuh car-VAH-yo F 6' 1" 209 lbs Jun 4, 1988 Pesqueira, Brazil
96 Tyler Turner TIE-ler TURN-er D 5' 11" 163 lbs Mar 4, 1996 Milford, CT
97 Ado Jahic AH-doe YA-hitch M 5' 11" 170 lbs Nov 9, 1997 St. Louis, MO
99 Jose Ogaz hoe-ZAY OH-gaz G 6' 0" 180 lbs Nov 6, 1999 Denver, CO
INACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown
8 Vadim Cojocov vad-EEM COZH-oh-cov D 6' 1" 170 lbs Jun 7, 1993 Finglas, Dublin, Ireland

18 Wil Nyamsi WILL KNEE-ahm-see D 6' 1" 185 lbs Sep 19, 1995 Paris, France
20 JT Thomas JAY TEE TOM-us F 6' 3" 190 lbs Dec 9, 1993 Doncaster, England
22 Jeff Michaud JEFF MIH-shawd D 5' 11" 170 lbs Sep 30, 1993 West Palm Beach, FL
82 Rafael Dias rah-FAY-el DEE-as G 6' 0" 240 lbs Dec 3, 1982 Recife, Brazil

TEAM STAFF

POSITION NAME PRONUNCIATION

Head Coach Jeff Locker

Assistant Coach Jamie Swanner JAY-mee SWAN-er

Assistant Coach Donnie Alberty

Assistant Coach Lucas Almeida

Athletic Trainer Brent Holtgrewe

Athletic Trainer Mackenzie Crawford

Equipment Manager Kyle Rudy



BALTIMORE BLAST NUMERICAL ROSTER
ACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name POS HT WT Birthdate Hometown
Joshio Sandoval 5' 8" 152 lbs Aug 14, 1989 Hammond, IN

0 William Vanzela G 5' 11" 205 lbs Mar 1, 1985 Cascavel, Brazil
00 Zach Haussler G
6 Josh Hughes M 5' 9" 160 lbs Nov 3, 1991 Peachtree City, GA
7 Onua Obasi D 6' 4" 215 lbs Sep 24, 1988 Birmingham, UK
8 Lucas Roque F 5' 9" 177 lbs Mar 5, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil
9 Moises Gonzalez F 5' 11" 200 lbs Mar 5, 1992 Brownsville, Texas

11 Tony Donatelli M 6' 0" 180 lbs Jun 7, 1984 Glenside, PA
12 Adriano Dos Santos D 6' 3" 183 lbs May 19, 1987 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
13 Jereme Raley D 5' 9" 165 lbs Jul 16, 1992 St. Ignigoes, MD
17 Jamie Thomas F 5' 7" 155 lbs May 22, 1992 Silver Springs, MD
21 Maxi Schenfeld P
22 Juan Pereira F 5' 10" 175 lbs Jun 15, 1991 Sao Paulo, Brazil
23 Jonatas Melo M 5' 7" 147 lbs Oct 25, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil
24 Mike Zierhoffer G 6' 5" 200 lbs Mar 9, 1995 Arnold, MD
25 Max Ferdinand F 5' 11" 170 lbs Nov 4, 1986 Haiti
27 Jack Shearer F
30 Antonio Manfut F 5' 4" 140 lbs Sep 6, 1994 Cleveland, Ohio
33 Oswald Annang F
70 Ricardinho Sobreira M 5' 7" 122 lbs Jan 6, 1989 São Paulo, Brazil
78 Nelson Santana D 5' 8" 170 lbs Dec 28, 1978 Oakland, CA
90 Alejandro Arbelaez M
99 Josh Diaz P

INACTIVE PLAYERS
# Name POS HT WT Birthdate Hometown
7 Howard Miller Jr. F 5' 11" 180 lbs Feb 14, 1997 St. Charles, MO

14 Ibrahima Keita D 6' 0" 157 lbs Sep 26, 1989 Connecticut
19 Jonathan Sousa
47 Keegan Kelly M

TEAM STAFF

Head Coach David Bascome

Assistant Coach Aduato Neto

Assistant Coach Sergio Moura

Athletic Trainer Heather Kohlbus



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH PLAYER STATS
2022-23 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

PLAYERS LISTED NUMERICALLY

# Name Pos GP G A Pts PPGA PIM GWG S% ShBl PPG SHG Sh F Blk BC YC RC
2 Tony Walls F 3 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 .200 1 0 0 6 4 0 1 0 0
3 Christian Briggs D 3 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 .500 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
4 Triston Austin F 3 0 0 0 0.0 7 0 .000 0 0 0 1 6 2 1 1 0
5 Mike Scharf F 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
6 Wyatt Fowler M 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Vadim Cojocov D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kevin Ellis F 3 3 1 4 1.3 0 0 .231 4 2 0 12 3 4 0 0 0

10 Lucas Almeida M 2 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 .000 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
11 Robert Kristo F 3 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 .000 1 0 0 4 5 2 1 0 0
12 Kyle Swanner M/D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Curtis Kirby M/D 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
14 William Eskay M 3 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 .250 0 0 0 4 3 2 1 0 0
16 Sam Guernsey D 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0
18 Wil Nyamsi D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Greg Kranz D 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
20 JT Thomas F 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jeff Michaud D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Marcel Berry F 3 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stefan Mijatovic D 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 5 0 0 8 3 8 0 0 0
27 Erik Pereira D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Pepe Junqueira D 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0
41 Brian Bement F 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Niko Karidis D 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
77 Zachary Druhe D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Duduca Carvalho F 2 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
96 Tyler Turner D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 Ado Jahic M 2 2 0 2 1.0 0 1 .400 3 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0

GOALKEEPERS LISTED NUMERICALLY
# Name GP GS W L OTL SA GA GAA Sv Sv% SO MP PIM G A BC YC

17 Paulo Nascimento 2 2 1 1 0 39 11 5.40 28 .718 0 122:12 0 0 0 0 0
31 Mark Baker 1 1 0 1 0 20 3 3.09 17 .850 0 58:19 0 0 0 0 0
82 Rafael Dias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
99 Jose Ogaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH LEADERS
2022-23 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

POINTS Kevin Ellis 4

GOALS Kevin Ellis 3

ASSISTS (TIE) Robert Kristo, Tony Walls 2

POINTS PER GAME AVERAGE Kevin Ellis 1.3

POWER PLAY GOALS Kevin Ellis 2

GAME-WINNING GOALS Ado Jahic 1

SHORT-HANDED GOALS None --

BLOCKED SHOTS (TIE) Sam Guernsey, Stefan Mijatovic 8

PENALTY MINUTES Triston Austin 7

https://www.maslsoccer.com/stats#/player/121966
https://www.maslsoccer.com/stats#/player/499907
https://www.maslsoccer.com/stats#/player/206904
https://www.maslsoccer.com/stats#/player/498311


BALTIMORE BLAST PLAYER STATS
2022-23 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

PLAYERS LISTED NUMERICALLY

# Name Pos GP G A Pts PPGA PIM GWG S% ShBl PPG SHG Sh F Blk BC YC RC
6 Josh Hughes M 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
7 Onua Obasi D 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
7 Howard Miller Jr. F 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Lucas Roque F 2 7 1 8 4.0 0 0 .412 8 0 0 17 1 0 0 0 0
9 Moises Gonzalez F 2 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 .111 5 0 0 9 6 0 0 0 0

11 Tony Donatelli M 2 3 0 3 1.5 0 0 .333 3 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adriano Dos Santos D 2 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0
13 Jereme Raley D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ibrahima Keita D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Jamie Thomas F 2 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 .000 1 0 0 4 5 1 0 0 0
19 Jonathan Sousa 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Maxi Schenfeld P 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
22 Juan Pereira F 1 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jonatas Melo M 2 2 1 3 1.5 0 1 .222 1 0 0 9 3 2 0 0 0
25 Max Ferdinand F 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Jack Shearer F 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Antonio Manfut F 2 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
33 Oswald Annang F 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
47 Keegan Kelly M 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Ricardinho Sobreira M 2 1 4 5 2.5 0 0 .125 3 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 0
78 Nelson SantanaSusp D 1 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
90 Alejandro Arbelaez M 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Josh Diaz P 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joshio Sandoval 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GOALKEEPERS LISTED NUMERICALLY

# Name GP GS W L OTL SA GA GAA Sv Sv% SO MP PIM G A BC YC
0 William Vanzela 2 2 1 1 0 32 13 6.61 20 .625 0 117:56 0 0 0 0 0

00 Zach Haussler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mike Zierhoffer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0 00:04 0 0 0 0 0

BALTIMORE BLAST LEADERS
2022-23 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

POINTS Lucas Roque 8

GOALS Lucas Roque 7

ASSISTS Ricardinho Sobreira 4

POINTS PER GAME AVERAGE Lucas Roque 4

POWER PLAY GOALS Tony Donatelli 1

GAME-WINNING GOALS Jonatas Melo 1

SHORT-HANDED GOALS None --

BLOCKED SHOTS (TIE) Adriano Dos Santos 5

PENALTY MINUTES Adriano Dos Santos 5



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME BY GAME STATS: 2022-23 REGULAR SEASON

GAME 1
St. Louis Ambush vs. Kansas City Comets
Friday, November 25, 2022 · 5:05 PM CST

The Family Arena · St. Charles, Missouri · Attendance 2782
MASL Game 1 · St. Louis Ambush Game 1 of the  2022-23 MASL Regular Season

W 5-4
SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Kansas City Comets 0 1 1 2 0 -- 4 Kansas City Comets 5 6 14 7 4 36

St. Louis Ambush 0 2 1 1 1 -- 5 St. Louis Ambush 1 7 2 4 1 15

KANSAS CITY COMETS GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Lucas Sousa 2 0 2 Ado Jahic 2 0 2

John Sosa 1 1 2 Tony Walls 1 1 2

Mike Da Silva 0 2 2 Robert Kristo 0 2 2

GAME 2
St. Louis Ambush at Kansas City Comets

Saturday, November 26, 2022 · 7:05 PM CST
Cable Dahmer Arena · Independence, Missouri · Attendance 4131

MASL Game 2 · St. Louis Ambush Game 2 of the  2022-23 MASL Regular Season
L 4-2

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 0 1 0 1 -- -- 2 St. Louis Ambush 8 4 5 2 -- 19

Kansas City Comets 2 0 0 2 -- -- 4 Kansas City Comets 7 9 10 10 -- 36

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS KANSAS CITY COMETS GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Kevin Ellis 2 0 2 John Sosa 1 2 3

Lucas Almeida 0 1 1 Lucas Sousa 0 1 1

Leo Gibson 1 0 1

GAME 3
St. Louis Ambush at Milwaukee Wave

Saturday, December 10, 2022 · 6:05 PM CST
UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena · Milwaukee, Wisconsin · Attendance 3175

MASL Game 7 · St. Louis Ambush Game 3 of the  2022-23 MASL Regular Season
L 7-3

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 1 0 2 0 -- -- 3 St. Louis Ambush 6 7 6 4 -- 23

Milwaukee Wave 2 2 1 2 -- -- 7 Milwaukee Wave 5 7 3 5 -- 20

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS MILWAUKEE WAVE GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Kevin Ellis 1 0 1 Andre Hayne 2 2 4

Christian Briggs 1 0 1 Ian Bennett 3 0 3

Duduca Carvalho 1 0 1 Marcio Leite 1 1 2


